OREGON TRUNK RAILWAY

TIME TABLE No. 34

TO TAKE EFFECT AT TWELVE-ONE (12:01) O'CLOCK A. M.
PACIFIC TIME

 SUNDAY, APRIL 23, 1922

SUPERSEDING TIME TABLE No. 33 AND ALL SUPPLEMENTS THERETO
A THIS TIME TABLE IS FOR THE USE OF EMPLOYES ONLY

G. E. VOTAW, }upednt‘endent E. E. LILLIE, Supt. Car Service A. ]J. DAVIDSON, General Manager




——

r————

o WESTWARD EASTWARD
" THIRD CLASS SECOND CLASS | FIRST CLASS | CerCepeclty | o 55 FIRST CLASS | SECOND CLASS THIRD CLASS
2 $ TIME TABLE No. 34 5 | i3
311 309 81 108 36 3 E @ 8§ 8%‘ 53 36 102 308 3810 82
oy e L oreg Ty o Gl S ARAR o ekl aveedacdl BE- ) FOT 3 oregga e R A A
Local Mreight Tuesday ‘Tuesday i % 3 P-'!: Monda; Loca) Pretght Monday
o A e oy | s e e e wedenday | e "Sunaey | Veinsdey
L 12.30AM L 8.00PM L 7.00AM] Vard D | 00 wYol, woopm A 7.35AM A 11.00PM
1.00 t 813 . 7% | » 14 s 6.30 t 748 10.25
1.40 s 831 s 7.832 9 | 59 | D | 165 v |s 6.05 s 68.35 9.50
1.50 s 8.35 s 7.87 18 | | 192 s 557 s 8.22 9.38
2.05 t 8.40 s 742 59 2.0 s 548 f 6.10 9.26
2.40 ¢ 883 f 7.54 o | = | p| 25 vili &a5 T 508 &85
3.10 s 9.07 . 805 | o | 3.6 s 616 s 5.25 | s.=20
A 38.30AM|L 7.00AM s 9.20 A 8.15Am| Yard _|px| 43 T.W.C. # 65.05PM »  5.10 A 4.00PM|L. 8.00PM
7.25 s 9.35 8 | T fosad : 5 4.55 8.30
8.00 r 9.55 . ® | 9 518 v. b t 4.35 2.50
8.25 ¢ 10.10 : SIS 58 . 8- t 427 2.20
8.50 s 10.30 ; ® | 2= 07 v | ; s 4.07 1.50
9.25 ¢ 10.55 % - 3.0 t 3845 1.20
8.40 L 8.15mm s 11.05 L 8.12AM P 107t et .BOUTH fgxcﬂon 85,8 A 3.50PM s 3.37 1.06 A 2.00PM
9.50 8.22 f 11.10 72.5 Jlg.g’“ 84.0 W, t 3.32 12.55 1.52
10.056 8.34 fr 11.23 f 9.23 59 76.2 xAs‘?' A 80.3 1 38.87 f 3.20 12,40 1.85
10.25 |A B8.50Am s 11.39 A 0.32AM D- |- ot framsins ~NORTH JUNCTION ....... JIN| 764 L 3.25PM s  3.08 12.15 L 1.15PM
10.30 f 11.45 59 (1 R (e——— NA'I;HAI A e 73.6 w. f 3.01 12.10PM
11.00 f 12.05AM 89.0 rngnA 67.5 t 242 11.40
11.15 f 12.15 2.7 NENA 63.8 W, f 2.30 11.25
11.50 12.88 59 [ S ::: SN 56.4 2.05 10.50
12.01PM s 12.40 21 D | 0.8 KAal:I:nr AU| 547 s 2.08 10.40
12.15 t 12.50 25 108.7 'I'UlaﬁA!l 50.8 w. t 152 10.25
12.30 f 12,59 58 108.8 SHERAR 1 72148 10.10
1.01 .S &8 L0 e OAKBROOK ... 09 [ W ¢ 130 9.35
1.40 r 1.556 59 |28 B R R -sm:lzxox .......................... 30.6 f 12.52 9.01
1.59 t 2.10 59 1301 DIKE %4 | W f 12,40 8.45
2.35 r 242 1385 m:frr 18.0 f 12.17AM 4 8.10
3.05 f 808 61 149 xx;):.u 116 t 11.55 7.45
3.30 ¢t 8.25 60 7 150.8 MooDY 5.7 f 11.36 7.20 ‘," )
3.40 t 3385 2.4 f 11.27 7.10 /
3.50 3.39 0.9 11.24 7.05 y
A 4.00PM A B3A45AM Yard DN g0, WO BT L 11.20PM L 7.00AM !
311 309 81 108 86 36 102 308 810 82
Ex.n‘“,‘ ‘g: :‘:::y’, ‘T“”":’ Baily Daily Daily Daily Whgﬁ::‘:ly Bx.ns Wl::::::’ y
e 28 s v o An,;{:x‘: gv':dnr‘:’g'w. 59 190 2.8 n
SPECIAL RULES
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS
_— —— 3
-



SPECIAL RULES

EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF

THE SAME CLASS

No. 10 Trains will not exceed a speed of twenty miles per hour over Crooked
River Bridge, 4.2 miles east of Opal City.

COMPANY’S SURGEONS

No. 1 Special rules supersede rules and regulations of transportation depart-
ment. No. 11 Junction switches with 0.-W. R. & N. Co. at North Junction and South gr- ﬁ F;-Vﬂgsch. Local S“";}”é ------- Redlgong
No. 2 Trains will date from time due to leave Initial Stations. Junction will be set and locked for the Oregon Trunk Railway. At r. R. W. Hendershott, Local Surgeon. . . . .Ben
: : Metolius i : s : Dr. W. F. Shorts, Local Surgeon......... Fallbridge
No. 3 When an_order is put out to a train at a station directing them to meet etolius junction switch will be set for Oregon Trunk Ry. g 2
an’ opposing train at that station, and the order contains the clause: No. 12 Junction switch on Celilo Bridge will be set and locked for east leg of Surgeons will attend, when called upon officially, to
gets this order at meeting point,” the train receiving the order “y»” Th ; : all cases of accident occurring to employes or passen-
: gee s : : . e east and west switches of wye will be set and locked for the are . In dancatal alsknass it s tho intention to Mmit
at the meeting point will hold the main track, and the other train must wye. l}n e e Sl % fows wbaio s Uz
take the siding. . - f geon resides, unless some urgent necessity exists, for
No. 4 REGISTERING STATIONS: No. 13 Nos. 103 and 102 will stop on flag at Irvine’s Ranch, three-quarters of which distinct official authority must be had in ac-
Fallbridge, North Junction, South Junction, Metolius, Bend. a mile north of Coleman. , cordance with established regulations.
No. 5 STANDARD CLOCKS AND BULLETIN BOARDS: No. 14 All trainmen and others interested are hereby warned that the majority of Railway Officials are required to call on the nearest
Fallbridge, Metolius, Bend. cattle guards on Oregon Trunk Railway are closer to tracks than the “!‘“}“"‘ed e;‘.“&”“ whenever e';;“;‘c“wg: W:‘:“hﬁ‘"‘
No. 6 YARDS: required standard of the Public Service Commission of Oregon. Lol i itas Fund mill 0ot be: rospansftls
Fallbridge: Yard limit board located 2000 ft. east of O.-W.R. & N. con- No. 15 Sign reading “Impaired Clearance” placed on switch stand at entrance of ‘°h' gi'}il:n{"ilﬂetld’.c“‘ Bg';‘;i:e: Eﬁgﬁeggirbgn:“yag:?:'
1 1 . qe . . . e even
ggc?:lp a.-t CV%M(:;. R R &8 St SR spur or siding indicates that there are platforms _or structures located ﬁ.o{n accident, if necessary, Y?O r SUr -.;‘.,1 myd shoul
etolius: esy yard imit hoar . west of west yard switch; e alongside same which do not provide minimum horizontal clearance, pre- be procured until the arrival of a regularly appointed
yard limit board 5830 ft. east of east yard switch. it g s G ¥4 : T surgeon, when the case should be placed in his charge
: Nt boned f Y WA scribed by Public Service Commission of Oregon. Employes will use on, S th e p ; ek ge,
Bend: West yard limit board 1989 ft. west of west passing track switch. . care and avoid risk of injury while working on spurs or sidings protected anc_in- noLage ghot @ senpiceniol, ahy DUy A1 au-
9 A . = R thorized company surgeon be continued at the expense
No. 7 DERAIL SWITCHES: with “Impaired Clearance” sign. : of the Railway Company or of the Hospital Fund after
B . Y pany P
Sherar...... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end passing track. 3 2 such surgeon is able to assume charge of the case.
Maupin. . . .200 feet from headblock of switeh at west end industry track. No. 16 All eastward trains will come to a full stop between 200 feet and 400 5
Cambrai . . .200 feet from headblock of switch at west end passing track. feet from North Junction, and know the way is clear before proceeding. l?&um ng;it:ixshég are fun;::hed :dnly at hos-
. . 8 waic e Com 8 made arrange-
}’,alnbgra ----- g% ;eei ;rom lﬁeaggoch Ot;_ swlg‘;g at Wesst eng }ng“S:rY tm'cll: No. 17 All westward trains will come to a full stop between 200 and 400 feet g:onts. We are not responsig)?ﬁor bills incurred elzse-
B et s hea AR ot mitoh ok s tices) TR BcEact:. from South Junction, and kmow the way. is clear before proceeding. B D A ane
Madras..... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end house track. or illness occurring in the discharge of duty.
Madras..... 200 feet from headblock of switch at west end industry track.
Madras. ... .200 feet from headblock of switch of Standard ?11111 Spur. Draw Bridges ARE LOC ATE]?TAB;'I‘EzggLEg’%IN G POINTS:
Metolius. . ..200 feet from headblock of switch at west end drill track. E : : 2 .
o : No. 18 Draw bridge located over Celilo Canal, mile post 1.4 East of Fallbridge.
Prineville Connection. .200 feet east of head block. & ) p ge Fallbrid Stati
3 O T ol ataicote I fenea tofaitaiens [ovalt sconatel/niarath tation
Redmond. . .200 feet from headblock of switch at each end wareh’se track. R L s e T AR VRO W tati
Bend ...... 200 feet from head block: of switch at west end of passing | I\I\g:t?hlﬂs s e ety <=7 14 .gtgt;g:
track. No. 19 CLEARANCE TABLE | Bend.... Station
Bend....... Y S el R R I SR e AN C g R e VD 1 st il R T | S S e NS SR BB e (4 e SR SR, O
Bend...... 1000 feet from headblock of switch of mill spur. ; - LOCATION AND LENGTH OF TUNNELS
Bend....... 200 feet from headblock of switch of Standard Oil spur. g e “:“"g‘r‘: “":‘f’: T‘_’F;:f *:;*;‘t s Ll B e < v e e e s e
1 5 . o 3 . . i 1L, . . . .
Bend...... 28(33 lgzet from headbloek of switch at west end of Stock Yard Widiel Wicie| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide| Wide | Wide | Wide | Wide No. LOCATION Length
No. 8 SPEED RESTRICTIONS Oregon Trunk Ry...| 21’ | 21’ | 21’ | 21’ | 21’ [ 21" [ 21" [ 206" [19"10"[ 19'5" | 189" é :1‘4: mi{es Wesz o{ g{loody ............. ggg{ee:
axim peed of pa rains at int t not 35 Conductc ust be absolutely positive that loads do not exceed these dimensions, and ’ iles West of Sherar. ..... | S ee
xlj\mdiles p‘;.n baom. ax;)d ?mgi;afm muas't zl:){ g{)cueledmz%s m!illzs i:g?el(\iour. must not ‘;’o;:scz‘rs of gn?u):er dim{n‘;ions“;vithout instructions from Superintendent 3 gé l\h:;{:: E‘y:::&f A\Fl‘zlricliaa.)unctxon gég f:g:
Speed of all trains should be kept under such control as to enable 5 | 1.6 Miles East of Mecca. ........ ..| 453 feet
engineers to stop within range of their vision. This so as to avoid trouble , ‘7‘ g 1 %i}eﬁ wcﬂ 0{ %ﬂg;&ﬂ ------------ ggg ffee:
liable to oceur from slides and washouts. CAPACITY OF ENGINES IN ADDITION TO WEIGHT OF ENGINES, TENDERS AND | RO ERbO JAIRE. oo o2 o) =
No. 9 \REDUCED SPEED ON CURVES CABQOBER THOTIONS
Following is location of curves of 8° or over. - All trains must reduce . =
speed on n to 15 miles per hour. < CLASS OF ENGINE NAME Milea from | gigoh at
pe G P! f i 23 g Fallbridgo
i(l],l\ C‘}‘{ve 3?001 eet etas;fil e post 23. ‘i c3 D1 218 N1 N2 Spokane, Portland & Seattle Ry... 0.0
ol %t %‘ m,"e p?‘s 5 2 1 £ Superheat 350 355 Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav. Co....... 1.5
8 27.0 E ALY 1o | 4sotoes | do g Ore.-Wash. Ry. & Nav. Co....... 75.4
8P4 (SO et VLA Tl 8re.-¥\v’ssa. ﬁy. g Ilz'xw. 83 ....... lﬁil:} g
10° SRR A IR0 Fallbridge to Meeta . - oo coeonne 6 691 1100 1164 883 1200 R L D R i S o
12°' 30" :: ‘“ "" ‘: 67.8 Maecc: tog ;(etoliusa: ______________ 1.3 505 800 879 673 950 Prineville City Railway.......... 187.3
g} e T Mo ol e | Gl aiek ke 4 i WATCH INSPECTORS
8° « o« u o« mg'g Metolius to Fallbridge ----------- O 2818 | 4468 4424 | 3308 4600 A. L. Haman, Chief Time Inspector. ...St. Paul, Minn.
Shoa‘ﬁlunes at mile post 91.2 M H. Symaensl . o R RN e Jeat e Bend, Ore.

S. A. GAGNON, Night Chief Dispatcher
R. C. SCOFFERN, Chief Dispatcher
J. E. CHARLAND, Trainmaster







